

**IN THE COURT OF ASJ/SPECIAL JUDGE/NDPS
PATIALA HOUSE COURTS, NEW DELHI**

Presided by: Sudhir Kumar Sirohi, DHJS

SC No. 117/2020

FIR No. 226/2019

PS Spl Cell

State Vs. Anubhav Dushad & Ors.

18.10.2022

Present: Sh. Ravindra Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

All accused are produced from JC.

Sh Manjeet Saini, Ld counsel for accused Renuka Biswas.

PW3 HC Aas Mohammad is present, examined, cross examined and discharged.

Issue summons to witnesses mentioned at S. No. 2, 6 and 7 for next date of hearing.

At this stage, accused Anubhav Dushad @ Vicky has filed an application requesting to provide SAG facility in jail van on date of hearings.

Let notice of this application be sent to jail superintendent to file reply on this application on the next date of hearing. In the meanwhile, jail superintendent is directed to provide security and safety of accused during court hearings.

List for PE on 12.12.2022.

Copy of the order along with application of accused Anubhav Dushad @ Vicky be sent to jail superintendent for compliance.

**(Sudhir Kumar Sirohi)
ASJ/Spl. Judge, NDPS/N. Delhi
18.10.2022**