

**IN THE COURT OF ASJ/SPECIAL JUDGE/NDPS
PATIALA HOUSE COURTS, NEW DELHI**

Presided by: Sudhir Kumar Sirohi, DHJS

SC No. 117/2020

FIR No. 226/2019

PS Spl Cell

State Vs. Anubhav Dushad @ Vicky & Ors.

28.02.2023

Present: Sh. Ravindra Kumar, Ld. Additional PP for the State.

All accused are produced from JC.

Ms Aayushi Gaur, Ld proxy counsel for accused

Christian Jole @ George.

HC Ask Mohd and HC Sandeep are present however discharged unexamined as there are various time bound matters in which evidence are to be recorded.

Report has been filed by worthy DCP, 3rd Battalion regarding security of accused Anubhav Dushad.

As per report of worthy DCP, 3rd Battalion, it is directed to mention on top of custody warrants of accused/UTP Anubhav Dushad in the red ink that he be kept separate from such UTPs in the jail van as well as lock up kharja to avoid any untoward incident.

Both the abovesaid witnesses are bound down for next date of hearing.

List for PE on 16.05.2023.

Copy of the order be sent to jail superintendent for information/compliance.

(Sudhir Kumar Sirohi)
ASJ/Spl. Judge, NDPS/N. Delhi
28.02.2023