

**IN THE COURT OF ASJ/SPECIAL JUDGE/NDPS
PATIALA HOUSE COURTS, NEW DELHI**

Presided by: Sudhir Kumar Sirohi, DHJS

SC No. 117/2020

State Vs. Anubhav Dushad & Ors.

FIR No. 226/2019

PS Spl Cell

07.08.2023

This court has 28 time bound matters in which trial is to be completed in the span of 3 to 9 months and many matters are on day to day trial.

Present: Sh. Shiv Kumar, Ld. Additional PP for the State.

All accused are produced from JC.

Ms Aayushi Gaur, Ld proxy counsel for accused

Christian Jole @ George and Anubhav Dushad

(Fresh vakalatnama filed without welfare stamp on behalf of accused Anubhav Dushad, let the same be filed on the next date of hearing. Be taken on record).

Sh Manoj Kumar, Ld LAC for accused Anubhav Dushad.

On oral submissions, Sh Manoj Kumar, Ld LAC for accused Anubhav Dushad is discharged in this case as accused has engaged private counsel.

An application has been filed on behalf of accused Christian Jole @ George to correct the particulars as per passport of accused.

State seeks time to file reply to said application on NDOH.

-2-

No PW is present.

Issue fresh summons against PWs nodal officer from
Bharti Airtel and SI Ranjeet Singh for next date of hearing.

List for PE on 09.10.2023.

(Sudhir Kumar Sirohi)
ASJ/Spl. Judge, NDPS/N. Delhi
07.08.2023

At this stage, PW SI Ranjeet Singh has appeared and
he has been apprised of NDOH.

(Sudhir Kumar Sirohi)
ASJ/Spl. Judge, NDPS/ND
07.08.2023