

**IN THE COURT OF ASJ/SPECIAL JUDGE/NDPS
PATIALA HOUSE COURTS, NEW DELHI**

Presided by: Sudhir Kumar Sirohi, DHJS

SC No. 117/2020

State Vs. Anubhav Dushad & Ors.

FIR No. 226/2019

PS Spl Cell

14.05.2024

This court has 30 time bound matters in which trial is to be completed in the span of 3 to 9 months.

Present: Sh. Ravindra Kumar, Ld. Additional PP for the State.

Accused Anubhav Dushad and Renuka Biswas are on bail in person.

Accused Christian Jole @ George produced from JC (bail granted but bail bond not furnished yet).

Ms Sushma Sharma, Ld counsel for accused Anubhav Dushad.

PW ASI Balraj is present however discharged unexamined as no time is left as evidence is going on in another matter.

Issue fresh summons to this witness for NDOH.

List for PE on 12.08.2024.

**(Sudhir Kumar Sirohi)
ASJ/Spl. Judge, NDPS/N. Delhi
14.05.2024**