

**IN THE COURT OF ASJ/SPECIAL JUDGE/NDPS
PATIALA HOUSE COURTS, NEW DELHI**

Presided by: Sudhir Kumar Sirohi, DHJS

SC No. 117/2020

FIR No. 226/2019

PS Special Cell

State Vs. Anubhav Dushad

14.10.2024

One of the stenographer is on leave today and no substitute stenographer has been provided yet.

Present: Mr. Ravindra Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for State.

Ms. Aayushi Gaur, Ld counsel for accused Anubhav
Dushad.

All accused on bail in person.

PW SI Balraj and Insp. Ranjeet.

As no substitute stenographer has been provided,
therefore, witnesses are discharged unexamined and be
summoned afresh for NDOH.

List for PE on **30.01.2025**.

(Sudhir Kumar Sirohi)
ASJ/Spl. Judge, NDPS/N. Delhi
14.10.2024