

**IN THE COURT OF ASJ/SPECIAL JUDGE/NDPS  
PATIALA HOUSE COURTS, NEW DELHI**

**Presided by: Sudhir Kumar Sirohi, DHJS**

\*SC No. 117/2020

State Vs. Anubhav Dushad & Ors.

FIR No. 226/2019

**PS Spl Cell**

05.05.2025

Present: Sh. Ravindra Kumar, Ld. Additional PP for the State.

All accused are on bail in person.

Ms Sushma Sharma, Ld counsel for accused

Anubhav Dushad.

Sh Chaman Lal, Ld counsel for accused Renuka

Biswas.

Ms Shahina Parveen, Ld counsel for accused

Christian Jole @ George.

PW7 Insp Ranjeet is present and partly examined in chief. His further examination in chief is deferred as the proceedings u/s 52A NDPS Act is not traceable. Ahlmad is directed to tag the same on NDOH.

Issue fresh summons to PW7 and witness mentioned at S. No. 15 from the list of witnesses for next date of hearing.

List for PE on 04.08.2025.

**(Sudhir Kumar Sirohi)**  
**ASJ/Spl. Judge, NDPS/N. Delhi**  
**05.05.2025**